7762287

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karen Clark & Company		08/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YourHomeStuff, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 St. James Avenue, Suite 801	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77622876	YOURHOMESTUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com,pconcannon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301521-4002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon	
Signature:	/PJC/	
Date:	08/31/2010	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0311

900170641

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - YHS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of [August 31], 2010, is entered into by and between Karen Clark & Company, a Delaware corporation with an address at 10 St. James Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 (hereinafter "Assignor") and YourHomeStuff, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 10 St. James Avenue, Suite 801, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has had a bona fide intent to use in interstate commerce the trademark YOURHOMESTUFF ("the Mark") and has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce in the form of Application Serial No. 77/622876; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a successor to the portion of the ongoing business of the Assignor to which the Mark relates, desires to acquire the Mark together with the business of the Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark in interstate commerce;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to pending Application Serial No. 77/622876 for registration of the Mark, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (2) the Assignor's ongoing business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark in interstate commerce; and (3) the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the Assignce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

	KAREN CLARK & COMPANY By: Name: Tom O'Brien Title: Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this 1 day of Acquist , 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Karen Clark, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was her driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President & CEO for Karen Clark & Company, a corporation.

ANA O MANERA Many Politis Commission of the statement My Colon, Explanation 15, 1244

Ĭ

RECORDED: 08/31/2010

BOST11 12514919.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0313